

1 157581-2 : n : 02/05/2014 : PITTMAN / vr

2

3 SENATE C&E COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB222

4

5

6

7

8 On page 1, line 10, delete the following:

9 "if there exists a reasonable suspicion that the
10 person might be using"

11 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

12 "for the use of".

13

14 On page 1, line 22, delete the following:

15 "if there exists a reasonable suspicion that the
16 person might be using"

17 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 "for the use of"